FIRST INFORMATION OF A CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

CHIZABLE GEME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 04(01)2024 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/427/435/436/395/397/400 IPC & 25(1-C) A. Act Corr To: FIR NO. 1441(12)2023 PRT-PS u/s 147/148/149/427/435/436/395/397/400 IPC & 25(1-C) A. Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence On 03/05/2023 at about 04:30 PM

I	Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
	when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
	04/01/2024 at 11:30 AM	At Churachandpur Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, District – Churachandpur. About 01 Kms South	04/01/2024	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Heisnam Thambaldevi (65) w/o Ningthoujam Tomba Singh of New Bazar, Hill Town, Churachandpur. P/A: Churachandpur Khumujamba Leikai (9362804725  O.E. Overleaf  OC/CEP-PS Officer- In- Incharge	Some armed Kuki militants groups	Punishment for rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapon, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed in prosecution of common object, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive sibstance with intent to cause damage, mischief by fire or expolsive substance with intent to destroy house etc, punishment for dacoity, punishment for belonging to gang of dacoits, unauthorised possession of fire arms  Punishable  u/s  147/148/149/427/435/436/395/397/ 400 IPC & 25(1-C) A. Act	ASI T Pauliansiam of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	*

Churachandpur Police Statio
Manipur

Signed : ( N THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Designation : OC/CCP-PS Date : 04/01/2024

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur The officer-in-Charge, Porompat Police Station,



11: 30 A-m

Sub: - Ruquest for lodging of FIR case regarding looting and ransacking/burnt down of my house located at Churachandpur Khumujamba Meitei Leikai on 3rd May 2023.

I, the undersigned have the honour to state that large number of innumerable unidentified group of people belonging to Kuki Community with deadly weapons and sophisticated arms including kuki militants groups stormed to all Meitei inhabited areas of Churachandpur on 3rd May 2023 at around 4.30 pm. The said unidentified groups vandalized/burnt down my house located at Churachandpur Khumujamba Meitei Leikai and looted all valuable items value about Rs. 40,00,000/-(Forty Lakh). After the said unfortunate incident/ mob violent, I was fleeing my birth Palace and now staying at New Checkon Imphal East District, Manipur as rent.

It is: therefore, proyed that the respected sir may kindly initiate and take necessary legal action(s) against the persons and the persons involved in the said inhuman acts and heinous crime committed by the accused persons and persons involved as per law of the land as early as possible. I couldn't report in time as the situation happen in state.

I shall be grateful for your kind co-operation and necessary action (s).

- SPICEP COPY

Dated/Imphal

Retreated at an OF Of FIR NO. 04(01)2024 ecp-ps uls 147/148/ 149 427 1435 1436 1395 1397 1400 EPC & 25(1-1) A. AL

Yours faithfully,

Churachandpur Police Statio Maniper

Heisnam Thanwaldevi (65)yrs W/o Ningthoujam Tomba Singh of New Bazar Hill Town, Churachandpur.

#9362804725.

P/A: - Churachandpure Khumujamba Keifei.

14 14901 is hunted as or 25 4/5 14 14 (12) 3423 187- 25 197- 17 14 8/149/ 427/ 435/ 435/ 1995/ 395/ 395/ Spc of 95(1-c) A. Ad

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR No. 1441(12)2023 PRT-PS u/s 147/148/149/427/435/436/395/397/400 IPC & 25(1-C) A. Act.

Date & hour of occurrence: On 03/05/2023 at about 04:30 pm.

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.	
On 28/12/2023 at 11:40 am.	At Churachandpur Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, District-Churachandpur.		
NR First information	About 64 km West,		

N.B - First information must be authenticated by the signature, mark, or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
Heisnam Thambal Devi,65 yrs. w/o Ningthoujam Tomba Singh of New Bazar Hill Town, Churachandpur. P/A	Some armed Kuki militants groups.	Rioting, unlawful assembly, mischief by fire, arson, robbery by the member's gang using unauthorized arms.	This case has been transfered to OC Churachandpur PS as the PO falls under the jurisdiction of OC CCP-PS.	
Churachandpur Khumujamba Leikai # 9362804725.	-SP	CCP COPY		
OE is attached  Army OC/Porampat PS.		U/s 147/148/149/427/435/436/3 95/397/400 IPC & 25(1-C) A. Act.		

empat Police Statio

Signed:

Name: Md. Azmir Khan.

Designation: Inspector of Police

OC/ Porompat Police Station

28/12/2023.
Otticer in-charge
Forompat Pelice Station
Imphat East, Manipus